

AT&T SERVICES, INC. and DIRECTV, LLC, Petitioners

v.

BROADBAND ITV, INC., Patent Owner

Case IPR2021-00556 U.S. Patent No. 10,028,026

PATENT OWNER BROADBAND ITV, INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(A)(3)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner Broadband iTV, Inc., ("Patent Owner") hereby files these Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) to update Patent Owner's listing of related matters.

I. RELATED MATTERS

On April 20, 2021, Judge Alan D. Albright of the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Waco Division, issued an order in related litigation *Broadband iTV, Inc. v. DISH Network LLC*, Case No. 6:19-cv-00716, **denying** Defendant DISH Network L.L.C.'s motion to transfer venue to the District of Colorado pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) or alternatively to the Austin Division of the Western District of Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons Registration No. 65,367 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: April 21, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER

BROADBAND ITV, INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(A)(3) was served electronically via e-mail on

April 21, 2021, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioners:

Roger Fulghum (Lead Counsel)
Jeffery S. Becker (Back-up Counsel)
Morgan G. Mayne (Back-up Counsel)
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
roger.fulghum@bakerbotts.com
jeff.becker@bakerbotts.com
morgan.mayne@bakerbotts.com

Respectfully submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons Registration No. 65,367 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: April 21, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

16640471.1

